UNOFFICIALICC

SATISFACTION OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE – BY BANK

Loan # 65465461472831XXX

The undersigned Bank certifies that the following is fully paid and satisfied: Mortgage executed by HAROLD C SPOONER AND CHERYL R SPOONER HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS to Bank and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Cook County, as Document Number 02/27/2003 in (Reel/Vol.) 0030276282 of (Records/Mortg's) on (Image/Page) NA relating to property with an address of 1817 N NEWCASTLE CHICAGO IL 60707 and legally described as follows: SEE **ATTACHED**

Permanent Index No. 13-31-313-014-0000

Today's Date 01/17/2007

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A

Name of Bank

By

Bonnie J McClintock, VP Loan Documentation

COUNTERSIGNED:

By

Andrea Smith, VP Loan Documentation

Mail / Return to:

HAROLD C SPOONER JR 1817 N NEWCASTLE AVE CHICAGO, IL 60707-3313

Doc#: 0704555245 Fee: \$26.50

Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Date: 02/14/2007 10:57 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

STATE OF MONTANA COUNTY OF YELLOWSTONE

g instrument was acknowledged before me by the above named VF Loan Documentation. On the above date, the foregoin

Rachel Salveson

Notary Public for the State of Montana

Residing at Laurel, Montana

My Commission Expires: 11/01/2009

This instrument was drafted by:

Kenna Keller, Clerk Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. PO Box 31557, 2324 Overland Ave Billings, MT 59102 866-255-9102



0704555245 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - EXHIBIT A

Legal Description: Lot 26 in Block 8 in J.E. White's Second Rutherford Park Addition to Chicago, a subdivision of the Southwest 1/4 (except the West 22.28 chains) of Section 31, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal

Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index #'s: 13-31-313-014-0000

Property Address: 1817 N. Newcastle, Chicago, Illinois 60707

